
UWI MONA CAMPUS WEEKLY SECURITY ACTIVITY LOG

(Period March 7 to 13, 2010)

Incident

Activity No.

Cross Ref 

. #

Date & Time 

of Report

Date & Time of 

Activity Location Category Sub-Category Incident/Activity Summary Action Taken

00-00996

8/3/2010

7:40 p.m. 8/3/2010

Office of Special Students 

Services vicinity Chancellor 

Hall Unsecured Assets

Motor vehicle left 

open

Security Officer posted at the Mary 

Seacole Hall reported that a portion of the 

exit gate that is attached to the wall fell off.

The door was closed by the Security 

Officer. 

00-00997

9/3/2010

10:00 a.m.

9/3/2010

10:00 a.m.

Ring Road, vicinity of Taylor 

Hall Traffic Breach Obstructing Traffic

Campus Police Officer  reported that a 

Blue Toyota Scarlet  was seen parked 

along the roadway causing an obstacle to 

other vehicles.

The Response Team was called and the 

vehicle clamped. 

00-00998 15/3/2010 Pathology Dept. Simple Larceny University Property

Station Officer  of the Campus Security 

Base received report  that a worker from 

the Dept. went into the staff canteen and 

saw water on the floor. Checks revealed 

that the water was coming from a pipe that 

had been cut. 

The entire length of the pipe was checked. 

It was found that several pieces of the pipe 

were missing. A report was made to the 

Mona Police Post. 

00-00999 15/3/2010 15/3/2010 Ring-Road Student March 

Campus Security Base reported that the 

Jamaica Medical Students Association had 

a "No Smoking Campaign" march around 

the Ring Road. 

Source:  Incident Report Sheets

March 15, 2010



UWI MONA CAMPUS WEEKLY SECURITY ACTIVITY LOG

(Period March 14 to 20, 2010)

Incident

Activity No.

Cross Ref 

. #

Date & Time 

of Report

Date & Time 

of Activity Location Category Sub-Category Incident/Activity Summary Action Taken

00-00998 15/3/2010 Pathology Dept. Simple Larceny University Property

Station Officer  of the Campus Security 

Base received report  that a worker from 

the Dept. went into the staff canteen and 

saw water on the floor. Checks revealed 

that the water was coming from a pipe that 

had been cut. 

The entire length of the pipe was checked. 

It was found that several pieces of the pipe 

were missing. A report was made to the 

Mona Police Post. 

00-00999 15/3/2010 15/3/2010 Ring-Road Student March 

Security Officer posted at the Mary 

Seacole Hall reported that a portion of the 

exit gate that is attached to the wall fell off.

Appropriate Security measure were put in 

place to ensure a peaceful march.

00-01000

16/3/2010

3:30 p.m.

16/3/2010

2:35 p.m.

Computer Science Lab, 

Faculty of Pure & Applied 

Sciences Simple Larceny Personal Property

Campus Police Officers received report 

from a UWI student that her Grey Toshiba 

laptop was stolen. She reported that she 

left her laptop on the shelf and went to the 

Lab. Upon her return she realized that the 

laptop was missing.

The complainant was told to make a report 

at the Police Station. The Director of 

Security recommended in a letter to the 

Dean, measures that should be 

implemented to elimate this problem.

00-01001

17/3/2010

9:00 a.m. 4:00 a.m.

Experimental Plot - Life 

Sciences Dept. Predial Larceny University Property

Campus Police Officers  received report 

from a man that thieves have been 

plaguing the area and stealing the 

experimental produce. 

The complainant was advised to make a 

report at the Police Station.

00-01002

17/3/2010

9:00 a.m.

17/3/2010

Mona Visitors Lodge Predial Larceny

Campus Police Officer received report  that 

a man of the Maintenance Dept. has been 

plaguing his plot of land where he plants 

calaloo & bananas. 

Further checks are being made to locate 

the accused. The complainant was advised 

to attend the station and make a report.



UWI MONA CAMPUS WEEKLY SECURITY ACTIVITY LOG

(Period March 14 to 20, 2010)

Incident

Activity No.

Cross Ref 

. #

Date & Time 

of Report

Date & Time 

of Activity Location Category Sub-Category Incident/Activity Summary Action Taken

00-01003

18/3/2010

8:40 P.M.

18/3/2010

betw. 5:30 

p.m. & 8:40 

p.m. Special Needs Parking Lot

Motor Vehicle Breaking & 

Larceny from Motor 

Vehicle

Security Officer  received report from a 

passer-by that the pivot glass of the left 

rear door of a beige Honda Civic motor car  

parked at the Special Needs Parking Lot 

was broken. The owner of the vehicle who 

was at the Library was informed. Checks 

revealed that a handbag containing 

personal items that was left in the car was 

stolen. 

The owner of the vehicle was advised to 

report the incident to the Police. The 

handbag was later recovered a few metres 

from the scene. 

00-01004

20/3/2010

3:53 p.m.

20/3/2010

betw. 2:00 

p.m. & 3:53 

p.m. Medical Library Simple Larceny Personal Property

Campus Security Base received report 

from UWI Student that she was at the 

Library using a computer when she needed 

to use  her phone, she realized that the 

phone - a blackberry curve was missing.

The student was taken to the Police Post 

where she gave a statement.

Source: Incident Report Sheets



UWI MONA CAMPUS WEEKLY SECURITY ACTIVITY LOG

(Period March 21 to 27, 2010)

Incident

Activity No.

Cross Ref 

. #

Date & Time 

of Report

Date & Time of 

Activity Location Category Sub-Category Incident/Activity Summary Action Taken

01005

22/3/2010

8:40 a.m. 22/3/2010 Mary Seacole Hall

Repairs to Property 

Needed

Malfunctioning 

Equipment

Security Officer posted at the Mary Seacole Hall 

reported that a portion of the exit gate that is attached 

to the wall fell off.

The matter was reported to the Hall's 

Main Office and to the UWI Security 

Base. 

01006

23/3/2010

1:19 p.m.

23/3/2010

1:14 p.m

Norman Manley Law 

School Accident Injury to Person

The Security Response Team received report from a 

female that while she was crossing the road by Social 

Sciences  the driver of a Toyota Corolla motor car  hit 

her left hand and leg while reversing the car.

She was told to report the incident at the 

Mona Police Post.

01007

23/3/2010

4:30 p.m.

23/3/2010

4:30 p.m. Mary Seacole Hall Simple Larceny Personal Property

Security Officer eceived report from a student residing 

on Mary Seacole Hall that workmen were working at 

her gate. When the men completed working she 

realized that her laptop was missing.

The matter was reported to the Campus 

Security Base. 

01008 24/3/2010 5/3/2010

Deans Office, Faculty 

of Social Sciences Simple Larceny UWI Property

The Director of Security received report from the 

Administrative Officer that a LCD Projector has been 

reported missing from the Faculty since March 5, 

2010. 

The Director of Security wrote to the 

Administrator recommending that the 

person(s) in charge of issuing and 

securing the projector should be held 

accountable. 

01009 25/3/2010 25/3/2010 Old Wireless Station Fire/Arson

University 

Property

The Director of Security received report from the 

Caretaker - UWI Property at the Old Wireless Station 

that the old out building was set ablaze. He reported 

seeing a man of short stature, thick built, black 

complexion wearing a shirt around his waist running 

from the building. 

The Fire Brigade was summoned and 

extinguished the blaze. The Caretaker 

was advised to report the matter to the 

Stony Hill Police. 



UWI MONA CAMPUS WEEKLY SECURITY ACTIVITY LOG

(Period March 21 to 27, 2010)

Incident

Activity No.

Cross Ref 

. #

Date & Time 

of Report

Date & Time of 

Activity Location Category Sub-Category Incident/Activity Summary Action Taken

01010

25/3/2010

10:00 p.m.

23/3/2010 Geography & Geology 

Car Park

Motor Vehicle Breaking 

& Larceny

Campus Security Base received report from a female 

that she parked her car at the Car Park at about 5:45 

p.m. and left. Upon her return she found the left pivot 

window broken and handbag removed. The matter was reported to the Police. 

01011

25/3/2010

8:30 p.m.

25/3/2010

8:30 p.m. Health Centre Breach of Security Unlocked Doors

Security Officers reported that while on patrol found 

the   doors to the Health Centre open. 

The Campus Security Base was 

informed. The BRAVO Team was sent to 

lock the doors. 

01012

25/3/2010

10:00 p.m.

25/3/2010 Management Studies 

Car Park Motor Vehicle Breaking

Security Officer received report from a female that she 

parked her Grey Nissan Sunny motor car  and left. 

When she returned she discovered her rear pivot 

window broken. Nothing was reported missing from 

the vehicle. The matter was reported to the Police. 

01013

25/3/2010

11:15 p.m.

25/3/2010

9:30 p.m. Students Union Simple Larceny Personal Property

Campus Police Officer S. Grant received report from 

Ms. C. Bankersingh that she left her bag while at the 

Students Union and went to use the bathroom. When 

she returned her bag was missing. Her bag contained 

2 cell phones, jump drive and notebooks. The Police are investigating the matter. 

01014

26/3/2010

12:45 p.m.

26/3/2010

12:45 p.m. Admissions Dept. 

Unauthorized Presence 

on Campus

Security Officer reported that he saw a man behaving 

strangely in the Admissions Office. 

The Security Response Team was 

notified and the man accosted and his 

reason for being on the campus 

ascertained. He was escorted off the 

campus. 



UWI MONA CAMPUS WEEKLY SECURITY ACTIVITY LOG

(Period March 21 to 27, 2010)

Incident

Activity No.

Cross Ref 

. #

Date & Time 

of Report

Date & Time of 

Activity Location Category Sub-Category Incident/Activity Summary Action Taken

01015

26/3/2010

3:40 p.m.

26/3/2010

3:30 p.m. Irvine Hall Taxi Stand Traffic Breach

Operating 

Contrary to Road 

Licence

Campus Police Officer  reported that the Driver was 

charged for operating a bus contrary to the terms of 

his road licence.

He was arrested, charged and handed 

over to the Mona Police. 

01016 26/3/2010 26/3/2010 Irvine Hall Gate Traffic Breach

Operating 

Contrary to Road 

Licence

Campus Police Officer  reported that a man was 

charged for operating motor vehicle contrary to his 

road licence.

He was given a summons to attend 

Court on the 20th of April 2010. 

01017

27/3/2010

26/3/2010

between 5 

p.m. - 6 p.m. A. Z. Preston Hall Damage to Property UWI Property

A Female of  A.Z. Preston Hall reported to Campus 

Security Base that the mirror of the Student Services 

Bus was broken by a truck that was transporting 

building material. The Driver did not notify the Security 

of the accident.

The matter was reported to the Student 

Services Manager and to the Campus 

Security Base.

01018 27/3/2010

27/3/2010

4:00 p.m. Taylor Hall Item Found Personal Property

Campus Police Officer reported that while patrolling 

the area along the spine at Taylor Hall she found a 

Silver and Black Nokia Cell Phone. 

The owner was contacted and the phone 

handed over. 

01019

28/3/2010

9:30 a.m. 28/3/2010

Mona School of 

Business Item Found Personal Property

Campus Police Officer received report from a man 

that he lost his wallet while studying.

The area where he was studying was 

searched and the wallet found. 

Source: Incident Report Sheets



UWI MONA CAMPUS WEEKLY SECURITY ACTIVITY LOG

(Period March 28 to April 3, 2010)

Incident

Activity 

No.

Cross 

Ref . #

Date & Time 

of Report

Date & Time 

of Activity Location Category Sub-Category Incident/Activity Summary Action Taken

01020

29/3/2010

4:22 p.m.

29/3/2010

4:22 p.m.

Vicinity of the Bank of Nova 

Scotia on the Ring Road Accident Motor Vehicle

Security Officer posted at the Mary Seacole Hall reported 

that a portion of the exit gate that is attached to the wall 

fell off.

Both drivers exchanged details and papers 

and agreed on payment and repairs. The 

Campus Security Base was informed. 

01021

30/3/2010

11:50 a.m. 30/3/2010 UWI Carnival Event Assault Physical

Campus Security Base received report from  that she 

was assaulted by  a man while she was attending the 

UWI Carnival. She reported that she was hit in her face 

some weeks before by the accused and had to get 

stitches. 

She was taken to the Mona Police Station 

where she reported the incident. 

01022

30/3/2010

2:19 p.m.

30/3/2010

2:19 p.m.

Special Student Services 

Car Park Unsecured Assets Personal Property

Campus Security Officer reported that while patrolling he 

saw a Grey Toyota Platz with the right front door open. The vehicle was secured by the Officer. 

01023 30/3/2010 30/3/2010

Irvine Hall Security Post 

Gate Arrest Smoking Ganja

Campus Police Officer reported that while on Patrol in the 

area Security Officer  was seen smoking ganja.

He was arrested and charged and is 

booked to appear in the Half Way Tree RM 

Court.

01024 31/3/2010 31/3/2010 Micro-Biology Dept. Simple Larceny Personal Property

Campus Security Officer received report  that his laptop 

was discovered missing from his office.

The matter was reported to the Campus 

Security Base. 

01025

31/3/2010

6:42 p.m.

31/3/2010

6:40 p.m. Shed Lane Harassment

Campus Police Officer  received report from a female that 

she was been harassed by a male who was driving a 

White Mitsubishi motor car.

The Campus Police Officers patrolled the 

campus looking for the vehicle with man 

fitting the description given. The vehicle 

was not seen. 

01026

1/4/2010

7:25 p.m.

1/4/2010

7:00 p.m. 23 West Road Attempted Simple Larceny

Campus Police Officer  received report from a resident at 

West Road that a man was seen attempting to steal 

board/lumber from a house. 

The man ran when he was called to by the 

resident. It is recommended that the area 

get proper lighting. 

01027 3/4/2010

3/4/2010

5:44 p.m. Faculty of Medical Sciences Breach of Security Unlocked Door

Security Officer  reported that while patrolling the Faculty 

he found the exit door leading to the roof open.

The Campus Security Base was informed 

and the door closed.



UWI MONA CAMPUS WEEKLY SECURITY ACTIVITY LOG

(Period March 28 to April 3, 2010)

Incident

Activity 

No.

Cross 

Ref . #

Date & Time 

of Report

Date & Time 

of Activity Location Category Sub-Category Incident/Activity Summary Action Taken

01028

3/4/2010

10:10 a.m. 3/4/2010

Ring Road vicinity of Jucci 

Beef Traffic Breach

Breaking One -

Way

Campus Police Officer reported that a male was seen 

riding a motor bike along the Ring Road contrary to the 

one way sign. The accused was warned for prosecution.

01029

3/4/2010

2:47 p.m. 3/4/2010 Faculty of Social Sciences Traffic Breach

Riding Bicycle on 

foot path

Campus Police Officer  reported that a male was seen 

riding a bicycle on the foot path leading to the Faculty of 

Social Sciences.

The breach was pointed out to him and he 

was warned not to ride on the foot path.

01030 3/4/2010 3/4/2010 Maintenance Compound

Repairs to Property 

Needed Fencing

Security Officer  reported that a section of the fence 

located on the south western side of the compound has 

been prised open. It is suspected that this opening is 

being used as a short cut and that items could be 

removed from the campus through this opening.

The Campus Security Base and the Estate 

Management Dept. were notified of the 

breach in the fencing.

  

Source: Incident Report Sheets


