UWI MONA CAMPUS WEEKLY SECURITY ACTIVITY LOG (Period March 7 to 13, 2010)

Incident Activity No.	Cross Ref	Date & Time of Report	Date & Time of Activity	Location	Category	Sub-Category	Incident/Activity Summary	Action Taken
00-00996		8/3/2010 7:40 p.m.	8/3/2010	Office of Special Students Services vicinity Chancellor Hall	Unsecured Assets	Motor vehicle left	Security Officer posted at the Mary Seacole Hall reported that a portion of the exit gate that is attached to the wall fell off.	The door was closed by the Security Officer.
00-00997		9/3/2010 10:00 a.m.	9/3/2010 10:00 a.m.	Ring Road, vicinity of Taylor Hall	Traffic Breach		Campus Police Officer reported that a Blue Toyota Scarlet was seen parked along the roadway causing an obstacle to other vehicles.	The Response Team was called and the vehicle clamped.

Source: Incident Report Sheets

March 15, 2010

00-00998	15/3/2010		Pathology Dept.	Simple Larceny	saw water on the floor. Checks revealed that the water was coming from a pipe that	The entire length of the pipe was checked. It was found that several pieces of the pipe were missing. A report was made to the Mona Police Post.
00-00999	15/3/2010	15/3/2010	Ring-Road	Student March	Campus Security Base reported that the Jamaica Medical Students Association had a "No Smoking Campaign" march around the Ring Road.	

UWI MONA CAMPUS WEEKLY SECURITY ACTIVITY LOG (Period March 14 to 20, 2010)

Incident Activity No.	Cross Ref	Date & Time of Report	Date & Time of Activity	Location	Category	Sub-Category	Incident/Activity Summary	Action Taken
00-00998	. "	15/3/2010	o nound	Pathology Dept.	Simple Larceny	University Property	Station Officer of the Campus Security Base received report that a worker from the Dept. went into the staff canteen and saw water on the floor. Checks revealed that the water was coming from a pipe that	The entire length of the pipe was checked. It was found that several pieces of the pipe were missing. A report was made to the Mona Police Post.
00-00999		15/3/2010	15/3/2010	Ring-Road	Student March		Security Officer posted at the Mary Seacole Hall reported that a portion of the exit gate that is attached to the wall fell off.	Appropriate Security measure were put in place to ensure a peaceful march.
00-01000		16/3/2010 3:30 p.m.	16/3/2010 2:35 p.m.	Computer Science Lab, Faculty of Pure & Applied Sciences	Simple Larceny	Personal Property	Campus Police Officers received report from a UWI student that her Grey Toshiba laptop was stolen. She reported that she left her laptop on the shelf and went to the Lab. Upon her return she realized that the laptop was missing.	The complainant was told to make a report at the Police Station. The Director of Security recommended in a letter to the Dean, measures that should be implemented to elimate this problem.
00-01001		17/3/2010 9:00 a.m.	4:00 a.m.	Experimental Plot - Life Sciences Dept.	Predial Larceny	University Property	Campus Police Officers received report from a man that thieves have been plaguing the area and stealing the experimental produce.	The complainant was advised to make a report at the Police Station.
00-01002		17/3/2010 9:00 a.m.	17/3/2010	Mona Visitors Lodge	Predial Larceny		Campus Police Officer received report that a man of the Maintenance Dept. has been plaguing his plot of land where he plants calaloo & bananas.	Further checks are being made to locate the accused. The complainant was advised to attend the station and make a report.

UWI MONA CAMPUS WEEKLY SECURITY ACTIVITY LOG (Period March 14 to 20, 2010)

Incident Activity No.	Cross Ref	Date & Time of Report	Date & Time of Activity	Location	Category	Sub-Category	Incident/Activity Summary	Action Taken
00-01003		18/3/2010 8:40 P.M.	18/3/2010 betw. 5:30 p.m. & 8:40 p.m.	Special Needs Parking Lot	Motor Vehicle Breaking & Larceny from Motor Vehicle		Security Officer received report from a passer-by that the pivot glass of the left rear door of a beige Honda Civic motor car parked at the Special Needs Parking Lot was broken. The owner of the vehicle who was at the Library was informed. Checks revealed that a handbag containing personal items that was left in the car was stolen.	The owner of the vehicle was advised to report the incident to the Police. The handbag was later recovered a few metres from the scene.
00-01004 Source: Inci		20/3/2010 3:53 p.m.	20/3/2010 betw. 2:00 p.m. & 3:53 p.m.	Medical Library	Simple Larceny	Personal Property	Campus Security Base received report from UWI Student that she was at the Library using a computer when she needed to use her phone, she realized that the phone - a blackberry curve was missing.	The student was taken to the Police Post where she gave a statement.

Source. Incluent Report Sheets

UWI MONA CAMPUS WEEKLY SECURITY ACTIVITY LOG (Period March 21 to 27, 2010)

Incident Activity No.	Cross Ref	Date & Time of Report	Date & Time of Activity	Location	Category	Sub-Category	Incident/Activity Summary	Action Taken
01005		22/3/2010 8:40 a.m.	22/3/2010	Mary Seacole Hall	Repairs to Property Needed	Malfunctioning Equipment	Security Officer posted at the Mary Seacole Hall reported that a portion of the exit gate that is attached to the wall fell off.	The matter was reported to the Hall's Main Office and to the UWI Security Base.
01006		23/3/2010 1:19 p.m.	23/3/2010 1:14 p.m	Norman Manley Law School	Accident	Injury to Person	The Security Response Team received report from a female that while she was crossing the road by Social Sciences the driver of a Toyota Corolla motor car hit her left hand and leg while reversing the car.	She was told to report the incident at the Mona Police Post.
01007		23/3/2010 4:30 p.m.	23/3/2010 4:30 p.m.	Mary Seacole Hall	Simple Larceny	Personal Property	Security Officer eceived report from a student residing on Mary Seacole Hall that workmen were working at her gate. When the men completed working she realized that her laptop was missing.	The matter was reported to the Campus Security Base.
01008		24/3/2010		Deans Office, Faculty of Social Sciences	Simple Larceny	UWI Property	The Director of Security received report from the Administrative Officer that a LCD Projector has been reported missing from the Faculty since March 5, 2010.	The Director of Security wrote to the Administrator recommending that the person(s) in charge of issuing and securing the projector should be held accountable.
01009		25/3/2010	25/3/2010	Old Wireless Station	Fire/Arson	University Property	The Director of Security received report from the Caretaker - UWI Property at the Old Wireless Station that the old out building was set ablaze. He reported seeing a man of short stature, thick built, black complexion wearing a shirt around his waist running from the building.	The Fire Brigade was summoned and extinguished the blaze. The Caretaker was advised to report the matter to the Stony Hill Police.

UWI MONA CAMPUS WEEKLY SECURITY ACTIVITY LOG (Period March 21 to 27, 2010)

Incident Activity No.	Cross Ref	Date & Time of Report	Date & Time of Activity	Laakan	Cottonom	Cult Cataman	In aid and A adicite Commencer.	Action Taken
Activity No.	.#	oi Nepoit	Activity	Location	Category	Sub-Category	Incident/Activity Summary	Action raken
01010		25/3/2010 10:00 p.m.		Geography & Geology Car Park	Motor Vehicle Breaking & Larceny		Campus Security Base received report from a female that she parked her car at the Car Park at about 5:45 p.m. and left. Upon her return she found the left pivot window broken and handbag removed.	The matter was reported to the Police.
01011		25/3/2010 8:30 p.m.	25/3/2010 8:30 p.m.	Health Centre	Breach of Security	Unlocked Doors	Security Officers reported that while on patrol found the doors to the Health Centre open.	The Campus Security Base was informed. The BRAVO Team was sent to lock the doors.
01012		25/3/2010 10:00 p.m.	25/3/2010	Management Studies Car Park	Motor Vehicle Breaking		Security Officer received report from a female that she parked her Grey Nissan Sunny motor car and left. When she returned she discovered her rear pivot window broken. Nothing was reported missing from the vehicle.	The matter was reported to the Police.
01013		25/3/2010 11:15 p.m.	25/3/2010 9:30 p.m.	Students Union	Simple Larceny	Personal Property	Campus Police Officer S. Grant received report from Ms. C. Bankersingh that she left her bag while at the Students Union and went to use the bathroom. When she returned her bag was missing. Her bag contained 2 cell phones, jump drive and notebooks.	The Police are investigating the matter.
01014		26/3/2010 12:45 p.m.	26/3/2010 12:45 p.m.	Admissions Dept.	Unauthorized Presence on Campus		Security Officer reported that he saw a man behaving strangely in the Admissions Office.	The Security Response Team was notified and the man accosted and his reason for being on the campus ascertained. He was escorted off the campus.

UWI MONA CAMPUS WEEKLY SECURITY ACTIVITY LOG (Period March 21 to 27, 2010)

Incident Activity No.	Cross Ref	Date & Time of Report	Date & Time of Activity	Location	Catagory	Sub-Category	Incident/Activity Summary	Action Taken
Activity No.	- π	or report	Activity	Location	Category	Sub-Category	incluent/Activity Summary	Action Taken
							Campus Police Officer reported that the Driver was	
		26/3/2010	26/3/2010			1	charged for operating a bus contrary to the terms of	He was arrested, charged and handed
01015		3:40 p.m.	3:30 p.m.	Irvine Hall Taxi Stand	Traffic Breach	Licence	his road licence.	over to the Mona Police.
						Operating	Campus Police Officer reported that a man was	
						Contrary to Road	charged for operating motor vehicle contrary to his	He was given a summons to attend
01016		26/3/2010	26/3/2010	Irvine Hall Gate	Traffic Breach	Licence	road licence.	Court on the 20th of April 2010.
							A Female of A.Z. Preston Hall reported to Campus	
							Security Base that the mirror of the Student Services	
			26/3/2010				Bus was broken by a truck that was transporting	The matter was reported to the Student
		27/3/2010	between 5				building material. The Driver did not notify the Security	Services Manager and to the Campus
01017			p.m 6 p.m.	A. Z. Preston Hall	Damage to Property	UWI Property	of the accident.	Security Base.
			07/0/0040				Campus Police Officer reported that while patrolling	
04040		07/2/0040	27/3/2010	Tardan Hall	lkana Farmal	Danas and Danas and a	the area along the spine at Taylor Hall she found a	The owner was contacted and the phone
01018		27/3/2010	4:00 p.m.	Taylor Hall	Item Found	Personal Property	Silver and Black Nokia Cell Phone.	handed over.
		28/3/2010		Mona School of			Campus Police Officer received report from a man	The area where he was studying was
01019		9:30 a.m.		Business	Item Found		that he lost his wallet while studying.	searched and the wallet found.
Source: Incid	dent Repor					1 2 2 2 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3	1	production and the manner results.

UWI MONA CAMPUS WEEKLY SECURITY ACTIVITY LOG (Period March 28 to April 3, 2010)

Incident Activity	Cross	Date & Time	Date & Time					
No.	Ref.#	of Report	of Activity	Location	Category	Sub-Category	Incident/Activity Summary	Action Taken
							Security Officer posted at the Mary Seacole Hall reported	Both drivers exchanged details and papers
		29/3/2010	29/3/2010	Vicinity of the Bank of Nova			1 ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' '	and agreed on payment and repairs. The
01020		4:22 p.m.	4:22 p.m.	Scotia on the Ring Road	Accident	Motor Vehicle	fell off.	Campus Security Base was informed.
01021		30/3/2010 11:50 a.m.	·	UWI Carnival Event	Assault	Physical	Campus Security Base received report from that she was assaulted by a man while she was attending the UWI Carnival. She reported that she was hit in her face some weeks before by the accused and had to get stitches.	She was taken to the Mona Police Station where she reported the incident.
V.02.			00,0,2010		7.000.0.1	ye.ee		
		30/3/2010	30/3/2010	Special Student Services			Campus Security Officer reported that while patrolling he	
01022		2:19 p.m.		Car Park	Unsecured Assets	Personal Property	saw a Grey Toyota Platz with the right front door open.	The vehicle was secured by the Officer.
01023		30/3/2010	·	Irvine Hall Security Post Gate	Arrest	Smoking Ganja	Campus Police Officer reported that while on Patrol in the	He was arrested and charged and is
01024		31/3/2010	31/3/2010	Micro-Biology Dept.	Simple Larceny	Personal Property	Campus Security Officer received report that his laptop was discovered missing from his office.	The matter was reported to the Campus Security Base.
01025		31/3/2010 6:42 p.m.	31/3/2010 6:40 p.m.	Shed Lane	Harassment		Campus Police Officer received report from a female that she was been harassed by a male who was driving a White Mitsubishi motor car.	The Campus Police Officers patrolled the campus looking for the vehicle with man fitting the description given. The vehicle was not seen.
01026		1/4/2010 7:25 p.m.	1/4/2010 7:00 p.m.	23 West Road	Attempted Simple Larceny		Campus Police Officer received report from a resident at West Road that a man was seen attempting to steal board/lumber from a house.	The man ran when he was called to by the resident. It is recommended that the area get proper lighting.
01027		3/4/2010	3/4/2010 5:44 p.m.	Faculty of Medical Sciences	Breach of Security	Unlocked Door	Security Officer reported that while patrolling the Faculty he found the exit door leading to the roof open.	The Campus Security Base was informed and the door closed.

UWI MONA CAMPUS WEEKLY SECURITY ACTIVITY LOG (Period March 28 to April 3, 2010)

Incident								
Activity	Cross	Date & Time	Date & Time					
No.	Ref.#	of Report	of Activity	Location	Category	Sub-Category	Incident/Activity Summary	Action Taken
							Campus Police Officer reported that a male was seen	
		3/4/2010		Ring Road vicinity of Jucci		Breaking One -	riding a motor bike along the Ring Road contrary to the	
01028		10:10 a.m.	3/4/2010	Beef	Traffic Breach	Way	one way sign.	The accused was warned for prosecution.
							Campus Police Officer reported that a male was seen	
		3/4/2010				Riding Bicycle on	riding a bicycle on the foot path leading to the Faculty of	The breach was pointed out to him and he
01029		2:47 p.m.	3/4/2010	Faculty of Social Sciences	Traffic Breach	foot path	Social Sciences.	was warned not to ride on the foot path.
							Security Officer reported that a section of the fence	
							located on the south western side of the compound has	
							been prised open. It is suspected that this opening is	The Campus Security Base and the Estate
					Repairs to Property			Management Dept. were notified of the
01030		3/4/2010	3/4/2010	Maintenance Compound	Needed	Fencing	removed from the campus through this opening.	breach in the fencing.
Source: Incid	dent Repo						1	,